

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7480 OF 2017

Ajacha Sudharak, A Publication Thr. Publisher, ....Petitioner  
Shri. Bharat D. Mohoni, Nagpur

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry Of ....Respondent  
Communications And Information Tech., New  
Delhi And Ors

Kartik N Shukul Abhilash O. Shriwas For Petitioner

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 8th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 9/01/2019 at the req.of Adv.Abole N. Kawale h/f  
Adv.KN.Shukul for Petner.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**