

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7480/2017.**

“Ajacha Sudharak”

**-VERSUS-**

Union of India and others

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri K.N. Shukul, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : R.K. DESHPANDE &**  
**VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 15, 2019.**

Heard.

2. Two weeks time is granted by way of last chance. List the matter for further consideration on 29.01.2019. No further adjournment would be granted.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

Rgd.