

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.7480/2017**

("Ajcha Sudharak", a publication V Union of India and others)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.N. Shukul, Adv for petitioner.  
Shri S.A. Chaudhari, Adv for resp. nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE AND**  
**S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 24-02-2020.**

Heard Shri K.N. Shukul, learned Counsel for the petitioner and Shri S.A. Chaudhari, learned Counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 4.

**Rule.**

After hearing the learned Counsel it is clear that this is not a case wherein interim relief can be granted.

Shri Chaudhari, learned Counsel waives notice for the respondent nos. 1 and 4.

(S.M. Modak, J.)

(V.M. Deshpande, J.)