



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 7480 OF 2017

Ajacha Sudharak, A Publication through Publisher, Shri Bharat D. Mohoni, Nagpur  
**Versus**  
Union of India through Secretary, Ministry of Communication and Information Tech.  
New Delhi and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

---

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Gaurav Khatnani, Advocate h/f Shri K.N.Shukul, Advocate for the  
petitioner.

Shri S.A.Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM :** ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

**DATED :** 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain necessary  
instructions whether prayers made in the petition still survives.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the matter in the week commencing from **16.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]