

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7480 OF 2017

Ajacha Sudharak, A Publication Thr. Publisher,....PETITIONER
Shri. Bharat D. Mohoni, Nagpur

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry OfRESPONDENT
Communications And Information Tech., New
Delhi And Ors

KARTIK N SHUKUL for Petitioner

SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

Mr Abhilash O Shriwas Adv for the petitioner. Mr S A
Chaudhari Adv for R.no.1-4. S.o. 07.05.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)