



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 7480 of 2017

Ajacha Sudharak, A Publication through Publisher, Shri Bharat D. Mohoni, Nagpur

Versus

Union of India through Secretary, Ministry of Communication and Information
Technology, New Delhi and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Abhilash O Shriwas, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.A.Chaudhari, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MAY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents filed on record the Indian Post
Office Rules, 1933 which are taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the
same.

3. Stand over after vacation.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]